
The Knox School
CO-EDUCATIONAL | ELC TO VCETransport Information

Bus Services

Chartered Buses

Route 2 - #802 Rowville
Service run by bus lines on behalf of The Knox School
MORNING STOPS

7.23am	 Troon Crt, Rowville
7.33am	 Valleyview Dve, Karoo Road, Rowville
7.36am	 Karoo Primary School, Rowville
7.38am	 Murrindal Dve, Rowville
7.41am 	Greenhaven Crt, Sovereign Crest Bvd, Rowville
7.42am	 Cnr Victoria Knox Ave, Jubilee Dve, Rowville
7.45am	 Blackwood Park Rd, Ferntree Gully 
7.54am	 Rathgar Road, Rowville
7.55am	 Napoleon Road, Rowville
8.04am	 Taunton Cr, Scoresby
8.07am	 George St, Berrabri Dr, Scoresby
Arrive at TKS 8.20am

Route 1 - #801 Berwick & Rowville
Service run by bus lines on behalf of The Knox School
MORNING STOPS

7.20am	 Valley View Cresc, Berwick
7.21am	 Parkhill Plaza, Ernst Wanke Dr, Berwick
7.31am	 Cunningham Drive & Freeman Crt, Endeavour Hills
7.37am	 Power Rd, Endeavour Hills
7.43am	 Heany Park PS. Buckingham Dve, Rowville
7.44am	 Pia Drive, Rowville
7.47am	 Wellington Village, Braeburn Pde, Rowville
7.51am	 Peregrine Rsve, Dandelion Dve, Rowville
7.53am	 Woodside Drive, Rowville
7.55am	 Kemp Crt, Dandelion Drive, Rowville
7.57am	 Dandelion Dve, Rowville
7.58am	 Park Ridge Reserve, Dandelion Dve, Rowville
8.00am	 Severn Cr, Dandelion Dve, Rowville 
8.04am	 Bridgewater Way, Rowville
8.07am	 Stud Park Shops. Rowville
Arrive at TKS 8.20am

Please note: Due to the early finish on Tuesday for all classes, 
buses will depart The Knox School at 3.15pm. 

Last updated 12/02/24

The Knox School has our own fleet  
of mini-buses 

The Knox School is well serviced by a variety of transport systems and we offer several char-
tered bus routes from surrounding suburbs, comprising coach services run specifically for The 
Knox School and our own buses - The Knox Flyers. The Knox School Bus Service will offer the 
following routes in 2024. The cost of the Bus Service per student is $425 (inc GST) per term*.  
A 10% discount is available for all additional siblings. 



Route 3 – Glen Waverley 
7.15am 	15 Foundation Blvd, Burwood East 
7.20am  	Cnr Highbury Rd & Benwerrin St, Burwood East 
PM only	Cnr Bishop and Kemp Road, Mount Waverley 
7.30am 	Cnr Fraser & Johnson Drive, Glen Waverley  
7.30am 	PTV Stop, 319 Springvale Rd, Glen Waverley 
7.35am 	PTV Stop, 757 Ferntree Gully Rd, Wheelers Hill 
7.40am	 PTV Stop, 964 Ferntree Gully Rd, Wheelers Hill  
7:41am 	Corner Garnett & Bladen Rds, Wheelers Hill 
7.45am	 Rata Street Playground, Wheelers Hill 
7.50am 	Cnr Jells Rd & Petronella Ave (2nd Bus Stop Northbound) 
	 Wheelers Hill 
7.55am 	PTV Stop, 329 Gallaghers Rd, Glen Waverley 
8.00am 	Chapel St & Westlands Rd, Glen Waverley 
8.05am 	Cnr Camelot & Highbury Rds, Glen Waverley

Knox Mini-Buses

There are several public bus routes that travel from surrounding areas to Knox City Shopping Centre. Students are advised to board Bus 
No. 732 to transport them between Knox City Shopping Centre and The Knox School (approx. 4 - 5 minutes travel time). 

Public buses that travel to Knox City Shopping Centre  

•	 No. 664 - Chirnside Park - Knox City (via Croydon > Bayswater)
•	 No. 670 - Ringwood - Swinburne University (via Croydon > Chirnside Park)
•	 No. 681/682 - Lysterfield - Knox City (via Wantirna > Scoresby > Rowville)
•	 No. 732* - Box Hill - Upper Ferntree Gully (via Vermont South > Knox City > Mountain Gate)
•	 No. 737 - Croydon - Monash University (via Boronia > Knox City > Glen Waverley)
•	 No. 738 - Mitcham - Knox City (via Knox Hospital)
•	 No. 745A/755 - Bayswater - Knox City 
•	 No. 757/758** - Knox City - Scoresby (via Old Orchard Dve/Wallace Rd)
 
*Bus No. 732 runs directly past The Knox School on Burwood Highway.
**Bus No. 757/758 stops at the corner of Burwood Hwy and Renou Road, a 5 minute walk along Burwood Highway to The Knox School. 
For more information on Public Transport Services please contact Public Transport Victoria on 1800 800 007 or visit www.ptv.vic.gov.au

For more information on Public Transport Services please contact Public Transport Victoria on 1800 800 007 or visit www.ptv.vic.gov.au

Rail 

Public Buses

Route 5 – Ferntree Gully / Boronia  

7.20am 	1449 Mt Dandenong Tourist Rd (Vet Carpark), Olinda
7.30am 	Mt Dandenong Tourist Rd at King Henry Café, Sassafras
7.35am 	Mt Dandenong Tourist Rd & Hilton Road, Sassafras
7.50am 	Cnr McMahons and Cockerall St Milkbar, FTG
8:00am 	Cnr Piccadilly and Tate Rds, Wantirna
8.05am 	Wantirna College bus zone, Harold St, Wantirna
8.08am 	PTV Stop, 74 Harold St, Wantirna
8.12am	 Cnr Croxteith and Barmah Dve West, Wantirna

Each of these routes is carefully planned to consider the distance to be travelled, traffic 
flow, a suitable time to commence and conclude each service, safety of pick up and drop 
off points and the most practicable for the students. We review these routes each year, 
taking all of the above into consideration, and will only make changes after considering all 
aspects.

All bus routes operate in reverse order in the afternoon.

*It is expected that students will use the bus service for the full term. The full fee will apply 
regardless of days used. 

Route 4 – Emerald / Belgrave / Upwey
7.25am 	The Hub Emerald Bus Stop 
7.40am 	Menzies Creek Roundabout 
7.40am 	Belgrave Gembrook School/Grantulla Rds 
7.50am 	Belgrave South Primary School 
8.00am 	Upwey CFA

Mini-buses owned and operated by The Knox School. 

This schedule is accurate at time of print but may be adjusted according to demand.

Route 7 – Croydon / Bayswater

7.15am 	Carpark behind Physio, 293 Dorset Rd, Croydon
7.25am 	Mountain Highway opposite Landscape Drive, Boronia
7.30am	 Cnr Landscape Dve and Hillside Ave, Boronia
7.35am 	Cnr Forest & Hansen Rds, Boronia
7.45am 	Cnr Farnham Rd & Scoresby Rds, Bayswater
7.50am	 Reta Matthews Reserve, Agora Blvd
8.05am	 Cnr Appledale Way and Harcrest Blvd

Route 6 –  Doncaster / Vermont / Wantirna 
 
7.20am 	Cnr Clem Rd and Cherry Tree Court, Doncaster
7.25am  	PTV Stop, Cnr Springvale and Astelot Dve, Donvale
7.35am	 Cnr Sim Street and Creek Rd, Mitcham
7.50am 	PTV Stop, Cnr Campbell & Myrtle Rd, Heathmont
7.51am	 Cnr Pleasant Road and Armstrong Rd, Heathmont
7.55am 	PTV Stop, Cnr Yallamba Place & Bronaldi Rds,  
	 Heathmont
8:00am 	PTV Stop, Cnr Cuthbert & Waterloo Rd, near Roundabout, 	
	 Heathmont 
8.05am 	PTV Stop, Cnr Garrison Grove & Wantirna Rd, Wantirna 
8:10am 	Cnr Morack Rd & Delacombe Rd, Vermont South


